possessed, but he is not for we have seen the possessed, and he shows no signs of 
their gasping and whispering and delirium. (signs of possession) Oh men of Quraish, 
look to your affairs, for by Allah a serious thing has befallen you.  

This is a challenge that still stands today, as no one has met this challenge in the over 
one thousand four hundred (1,400) years since it was first made. This is a point upon 
which we ask the reader to ponder. 

Unmatched Eloquence 

One of the most well-known stories of how the Qur’an’s miraculous eloquence effected 
individuals is the story of al-Waleed ibn al-Mugheerah, who was the most eloquent and

[...]

Although the Qur’an is a book of guidance for all of mankind and not a science book , 
one of the great miracles of the Qur’an is its conformity with modern science. It is a sign 
of its miraculous nature that it mentions things that no human being could have possibly 
known one thousand four hundred (1,400) years ago! We will give just a few examples 
here with commentary from some modern scientists who have read the Qur’an and 
compared it with science. 

…He creates you in the wombs of your mothers, from one stage to another, and 
all along three veils of darkness surrounded you [Qur’an 39:6]